THE NEWCASTLE UNION ADVUCATE

\/OL 44.—NO.13

NEWC CASTLE, NEW RUNSWICK, TUESDAY, JANUARY 31,

1911.

ll\lkl,

lHI\I l

COUNTY COUNCI

l' {

|

FINISHES LABORS

Building New Court House Rejected—Dogs Versusi

Sheep—Board of Health
Valuation

THURSDAY FORENOON |

Northumberland County Coun-
il reassembled at 10 o’clock.

Derby parish was assessed $400
for roads.

The jail visiting committee re-!
ported jail clean. Better ventila- |
fion was needed. Obijection was|
raised to the keeper buying paint
on his own responsibility, bat all
agreed that the work: was necess-
mry and the bill for $20.50 finally
Ppassed.

«» Glenelg was assessed $683.50 for
xoads.

Coun. Doyle, from the committee
to investigate claims for the pay-
ment of damages caused by the
Xilling of sheep by dogs, reported,
weading the opinion of the attorney
Zeueral on .the subject, that the
©laiws be not paid and that the
Council take some steps to protect
the sheep.

Mr. T. W. Butler, who was asked
20 speak said the attorney geueral
had given a politician’s opinion
enly that ‘it was arguable’ and had
mot dealt with the facts of this
particular ease. The county was
clearly liable, but he would not sne
it to recover his loss. Somethiug
should be done, as the question had
come to this—Will we keep sheep
er dogs?

The Sec.-Treasurer said the
Council, having received petitions
against dog taxes from nearly
@very parish had exempted the
eounty from the operation of the
provincial law on the subject.

Mr. Butler—It isn’t in your bye
Baws. The law is that you way en-
act such a bye-law and you haven’t
dollc 30.

Coun. Flett—A Nelson man who
signed the petition against taxa-
tion lost his Hock of sheeep by
dogs.

The discussion was postponed
#ill two o'clock.

On wmotion of

Coun. Johnston

ghe watter was postponed till 2
& clock.
On motion of Coun Pond the

following county accounts passed—

Danicl Daigle, $16.9C; Sec.-Treas-
wer land account 3209281 on
hand; from lessees o cancel their
Bea-es; John O Brien $144; Stuthart
Mer. Co., 86 55; E. P. Williston,
Scott Act $440.96; clerk of the
pedice $190 registrar of births ete.
$i62; John Menzies estate $47.45;
D. Baldwin, travelling expenses,
$157.85; T. W. Butler Scott Act
Fees $195,

Coun. Poud read the
Juspector’s report.

Seott Act
29 informa-

tions were laid during the year,
which, with 6 on hand, made 35

Pprosecutions during the year. The
xix cases on hand resuited in con-
wictione. Eleven other convictions
were obtained, of which eight had
gwiv. Two areat large with war-

HAS NO SIIBSTIIWE

Bills Cut Down---New
Ordered,

rants in officer’s hands. One has
served time and cne case is pend-
ing. There was very little com-
plaint of violation of the law. He

2ould learn of no illegal selling in
the lower parishes. Beer is soid,

showing two per cent of aleohol

| and he had been advised that the

sellers were liable to conviction.
The expenses for the year were
$1101.85, and the incowe including
$290.96 on hand at the first of the
year, $990.96, leaving a deficit of
2110.89, to which must be added
the $47.48 just voted to pay Mr
Menzies’ hoase hire, making $158.-
34 in all.

Coun, Lewis had ridden down
with a Bay du Yin man who had a
4 gallon jug and fixe cases of
whiskey in the rig. Where did
they come from? Couldn’t steps
be taken to prevent the distribu-
tion of whiskey in this way?
Coun: Underhill—My parish is
not pleased with the Scoot Act en-
forcement last year. I saw more
drinking in the trains during the
year than for five years.

Coun, Flett wanted'an expression
of opinion from the council as to
whether it wanted the act enforced
for suppression or for revenue. The
inspector had made a fair showing
or anew man. He asked would
Council stand behind the inspector
if he should come in with $1000
deficit? He needed encourage-
ment from the Council. There are
many loopholes in the law.

Coun. Vanderbeck—Not a drop
was sold in Derby last year. I am
well satisfied with Inspector Bald-
win's enforcement of the law.
Report was adopted

On motion of Coun. Lewis the
Council declared that the C. T.
Act should be onforced for sup-
pression of the liquor traffic and
not for revenue.

AFTERNOON

$600 was assessed for C.
purposes.

Council refused to lend the Nel-
son Highway Board $500:

Coun. Cameron presented the
report of the Almshouse visiting
comwmittee. They had found the
place kept in first class style, very
clean and the 11 male and 13 fe
male inmates happy and contented
with no complaints to make.
Adopted.

H. H. Mott, having been invited
within the rail, said he had the
p'ans here that he had made for a
committee of a former Council,
and some additional plans which
he was ready to show, and he
would be happy to give the Coun-
cil any information that might be
usked for." =55

Coun. O'Donnell moved that the
new court house be built, to cost
not exceeding $25,000.

The motion was lost.

Coun. Underhill moved to post-
pone for one year, anc give can-
didates for council a chance to run
their elections on it—for or agaiust

The motion to build was lost—
Yeas — Lamont, Benson, Clarke,
Walsh, Cameron, O'Donnell, Pond,
Mersereau, Hayes, Johnston—10;
nays — Doyle, Connors, Flett,
Allain, Anderson, Lewis, Me-
Nau ht,on McKail, Chaisson, Mul-

orsythe Gillis, Vanderbeck,
Swnm, Underhill, Halay, Abbott—
17.

Coun: Connors presented a re-
turn of the Chatham assessments
for county urposee, amounting to
$5112.17—a ?

Coun. Doyle present.nd a return
of the Newcastle assessments for
county purposes, amounting to
$2782.98.

On motion of coun. Lewis, Jas.
Davidson was re-erected auditor.

Coun. Connors read the scale of
taxation ) for county pu
showing t. that chatham pays 03

;| Y W

3

- o < P »
DR S R AN L e 4 :
: L .."’!x,;.. ks Ay VSIS T S
S N

per. und Newcutle 18 por cent.
..g v.r- ?’-v\*‘h

b bl ple ate

v

{

,| Pedolin, $75 reduced to $65; Dicki-

CRIMINAL LIBEL
ON KNG GHARGED

Action taken Agamst Publisher Who Girculated Story Reject
of Alleged Morganatic

Marriage

of George V.

London, England, Jan. 59—Ed- of Wales, was morganatically mar- Town Ccuncil met yesterday
ward Mylius, said to be connected ried to a daughter of an admiral at | ftcrnoon.  Ald. Clark ,i“ iwinl
with the Paris paper called “The Malta. The government wish tol - B i e S v
Liberator™ is under arrest, charged have an end put to this story Others present: “Alds. Butler, Fal-
with libelling King George V. by which has been officially denied by |coner, Morrison, Russell and Sar-
rutlishing rumors which have the chief cfiicial of King Georges|geant.

been freely circulated for
chat His Majesty, when [Prince

years househo!d.

in default of $100,000 bail.

= e e

r. McKenzie 812

pointed wharf, and and jail com-
mittee.

Coun. Connors moved chat a new
county valuation be mad= this year.
Carried.

The following were appointed
valuators: Hon. D. Morrison, Chair-

man; Councillor T. W, Flett and
Edward Gallivan.
Coun. Vanderbeck moved that

the Legislature be memorialized to
grant the Council power to put a
license fee on automobiles not to
exceed $100 for road purposes and
to authorize the Council to make
regulations for the better protec-
tion of men and women who drive
horses that may be afraid of auto-
mobiles.

Coun. Doyle moved that no July

& case and Mr. Maltby drove u e :
session be held, and that a com- \u\\% the:'«- was nnt}hin“r to :]‘()»\:lul)‘\[: cently passed by Ontavio. Tha police
mittee of five be appointed to pass haais mui lutl 310 in hhiw b‘ill for | 1eEN had reported the childven of
accounts. Carried. The follow- tht‘.dl’i\v)}" ]): \‘v'nll-u-;‘ 299: A this town of high moral standard
ing committee was chasen—Con-| o o0 Tasy v l; \iﬂl:hvu'h‘:m. and not very troublesome. Repert

. nilevhil SR > LT MUV Bl 8 ‘ .
nors, Underhill, Lamont, Pond, $454.25; R. 1. Maltby $181.70, was m]u?tu . ;

Johnston. reduosd 45 $18570: . In venly & Ald. Butler moved that a com-
Adjourned bill 10 a.m. Jan. | ooroo POk G FOPY YO mittee be appointed o apply for
20th. questions Coun. Vandderbeck ex-|j i
F o 7 IING > plained that this board had can-| = 'l:‘c ~;~; amend the Towns In-
FRIDAY MORNING, Jan. 20th|celled the comtract to pay Mre| t:- o) e 2 ”..T i
The resignation of Coun. T. W.|[Maltby $5 a day and had allowed| g he. o £CL A8 TEEACS Be -0
= y @0 a day and had allowed |, Nowcastle that caundidates for
Flett was accepted, the take effect|only $3 subsequenily; Board of -\[d“-rmvn ~;hull‘ ;“l‘,\l_l;l’, th oin
at end of the session. Health account showing "deficit of | ALy ) = .
~ el : L e e Yk sl gy ¥ nomination paper and a declara
Coun. Johnston’s motion to pay|$2,884.53; Wm. Irving $10. . . o m ol
SR te At S L 5 . il 1 |tion before the Town Clerk that
the claims of farmers who had| Coun. Anderson moved a vote of [} . i e 1

3 3 . e . s they are ratepayers i the town
their sheep killed by dogs, passed |thanks to the board for their care-|, L )

s 1 ; ; .
. g for the plvruhn;_; year and are

12 to 10. 4

Coun. Connors here announced
that after a perusal of the minutes
of 1897, he claimed that a by-law
to exempt the county from this
dog tax was adopted in vegular
form, though it did not appear in
the printed by-laws.

The resolution to pay sheey bills
was rescinded and the report of
the committee was adopted.

AFTERNOON.

An amended by-law, rvelating to
the running at large of cattle in
Ludlow and Blissfield was passed.

A by-law to establish a new poll-
ing place in Glenelg was adopted.

On motion of Coun. Underhill,
it was ordered that Inspector Bald-
win be asked by this council to
publish in the N. S. Leader, Com-
mercial and World, monthly tlm
names of all persons convicted s

violators of the Scott Act in this
county for 1911,
On motion of Coun. Pond, the

following Board of Health accounts

passed:—J, H. Pallen $17.75,
reduced to $14; F. Arseneau
10.25; Dr. Olhque $36;
George Joseph $10.87; A. E.
Shaw, $50.22; J. W. Anderson,

29.64; C. Vouchie, $22 reduced to
$12; R, L. Maltby, telephone $5.30;
W. Allain $113 reduced to $88
(Coun. Allain asked why this ac-
count had been reduced and Coun.
Doyle explained that cne of the
items was too high in comparison
with payments to others for the
same service); Dr. Wallace $20.50;
Susie J. Holt $20; North Shore
Leadey $11.50; Dr. Hayes $30.60,
reduced to $25.60; T. J. Durick
$279.79; W. Scott $9; F. Richards
$2; Dr. McBride $421.85 reduced
to 8200; R. H. Gremley $9; Dr.

$15, reduced to $4 (Coun.
Pon! said, in reply to Coun. Haley
that $4 was the legal allowance
for the distance travelled); Dr.

son & Troy $82.70; Mir. Farm Im;.
Co. $12; C. P. Higkey $10.80;

i reduced
!Dr,

to $22;
Burette $820 uduc\xl to 84
Coun. Lewis—Why

count cut down?

Coun. Vanderbeck—I

Mr,

ning to the end.

Sherard $10.83;J. Poirvier $1; John
Malcoey $6;
Chaisson $3; Dr.
L. Doyle $17; Jt)hn Flett $33.09;
20 reduced to $10
(In reply to a question Coun. Van-
derbeek said he was in Indiantown
looking after a reported small-pox

R. L. Maltby $

ful and eflicient service during the |
year—~Carried. |

Coun.
merely does his duty deserves no
I have tried as far I know
how to do what was right to every -

thanks.

one;
discase,
tude patients with all the supplies
that were necessary.
Vanderbeck thanked l]u;

Coun.
Council
confidence,
to have Coun. Benson in bis place |
next year.

Coun.
committee he appointed to confer |
with a committee of the

Accounts continued — Thon
Robichaud $1;
Wallace

Doyle The man

to hlll'l‘illl

the

prevent the
and to l)l'u\i(lv‘

for their
.-nnl \ilill Ilt

expre ssion

Connors moved that

(Continued on page 8)

Mylias has been held

20.
was the ac-

told 1)]'
Burette he would receive $3 a day,
and he was satisfied.
saw him later and told
get $10 a day and he has charged
$10 for every day from the begin-

Maltby
him he'l

$37.50;

who )

desti-

would like |

;
|
i

Following lls passed:

& Giibert. Toronto,
Stationery, $21.00.

L -
Printing

£1.00.
Fire & Light—Can. Gen. Elec.
Co., 86.14; Miller's Foundry, 36
‘| Colonial Lubricating Co, $2
It was resolved to tax G. N.
Telegraph Co. for last 4 years
%925 a year.—$500 income
5425 personal property.
Committee
Butler, Clark
ported that

and

1as
t’.u-y

could find n

M.fqzal with the subject. They
b S8 SO 1 U
which the ladies had

in the province to have

Nmt indebted to the Town for taxes
or Utlu'l'\\'isu

2. That no ]»l‘«v)n'rf} w‘m‘.m, -
tion ba required of candidates for
aldermen.

To exempt from taxation in

of (that 1s,

come  of householders

whether owners

heads of families,
of llull\‘i'\‘ or not) up o =300 per
ear
( . To excmpt taxation
ol [ money lent upon real estate or for
i A\V"'\'l]

persons

from

| industries in the town or
in town debentures by
other than corporaticns.
Sec. 1 was adopted
tion of “But ulln\\m-' a

with add

person to

H.I

I
Chatham | nominated in his absence by

filing a declaration of his qualifica-

tion and ccnsent to act by two

-

¥ ¢ 2 Do Doalfw €120/

e "'i"v""f
RATH AN

Estabrooks’ Coffeeis

full of snap and fine
flavor. It gives genuine
satisfaction to the last
drop, and brings back the
cup for more. It is as
uniformly good as Red
Rose Tea. Itdoesnotcon-
tain an atom of chicory,

nor any other adulterant.

You will certainly enjoy it.

Sald only in 1 and 3£ Ib. tins.

- ‘h-h!m-m-{

\ratepayers.”

, Sec 2 veceived a seconder mere-
ily to brinyg it up for discussion. It
'was ably defended by its mover,
Ald. Butler, but it was lost by :
vote of 1 to 4.

See. 3 received no seconder, and
an amendment was substituted ex-
empting all incomes up to $200 a
year, as has, though nct legally,
been the custom hitherto.

Sec. 4 passed.

It was also decided to ask, on
lmot,ion of Ald. Morrison, to have
{poll tax reduced from one-sixth
t,he entire assessment to a flat rate
of $5.00. It now amounts to $8.85.

It was decided to have default
|taxes on real estate collected at
once, by arranging to sell all pro-
1 perties in arrears.

The annual Water & Light re-

showed:
Light Department — 12 new
lights instalied; 7 in town, 1 in

Nordin, 4 in Douglastown, and 4
incandescerits added to street lights,
From $800 to $1.000 a year could
be saved in fuer by introducing a
condensing plant at cost of $4,000,
which should be done soon, Fuel
had cost $700 more this year than

Wamnng QB K Tarios!

% -t e

Ald. But%ar's B.Es)iions
ification and Tax Exemplion---Finance,
& Light & Police and Scott Act Reports Read

Financial Committee—Newsome
and

Public Works—James Falconer,

on
and

on Curfew Bell (Ald.
Morvaison) ve-

legislation empowering Council to
had
met twice with a committee of the
. at the last meeting of
decided to
take action through their branches
legisiation
passed in N. B, similar to that re-

SPECIAL MEETING

- TOWN GOUNGIL

Re Properiy Qual-
Water

[ Water Department—Ten new
installations, as against G in. 1909,
SS10 allowed this plant for fire

protecticn is less than half larce
Receipts  during - year,
1. 54049.38—Je-

enough.

S3704.54: expense:

ficit 2341.84.
Total surplus on combined plants

tn Inll' pay P‘Qnml\'
N

intercst  on
;\l ]. Higkics said that not enouch

ailowanece was made for deprecia-

tion of plant in Capital accounts,
‘| Re :port \\ s adopted.

The Finance Conunittee’s I‘n'[nrlL

showed a bonded-indebtedness of
S177.000 with $14,000 on deposit;

net 163,000, It recommended
issuing $30,000 bonds to clear up
Iln:ltin;_: indebtedness. $2,522.20

had Leea saved in the year's tran-
sactions. During the year, $1950
worth of property had been bought,
and 5600 paid to Campbellton.
Adopted.
Chairman

l{ll\,\t:“ hll]:lni'.t"l]

Police and Scott Act reports. The
former showed that during 1910,

eighty-three complaints (obstruct-
sidewalk 1,

ing having cross dogs
1, vagrancy 3, abusive language 1,
interfering with police 1, cruelty

to animals 1, assault 1, raising dis-

turbance 1, dvankenness 73) were

laid before Police Magistrate.
$502.25 was colleeted in fines and
costs.  Balance - of $230.65 over

fees was paid to Town Treasurer.
The Scott Act

Report showed
that daring the year 1910, thirty-
six complaints were laid" by In-
spector Adam Dickison and eight

searches were made.  Twenty-two

resulted in convictions: one was
dropped: five dismissed: seven
searches were unsuccessful, and

Of the three
cases left over from last year,
ind two resulted in
convictions ng the total num-
ber ef convietions in 19106 twenty -
four. The financial statement fou
1910 was as follows
By balance
.in 1909

one case is pending
one
was dismissed
maki

fines collected
S108.50
tines and eosts in.cases
1909 tried in 1910
I'o costs of above 8
I'o mmount paid
Town Clerk

By
138,00
16.00

230.50
$246.50 8246.50
By total amount fines, costs

in zomplaints in 1910 $1153.85
To Constable and Witness

tees 25.70
To P. M.’s costs 110.00
To amount paid Town

Clerk 1018.15

$1153.85 $1153.85

By total amount collected
in 1910 $1400.35
To total expenses 151.70

To total amount paid Town

|of the committee,

port submitted by Ald. Morrison, |

last. Receipts dunng qu7 h":!5.5() - | Bat

Clerk during 1910 $1248.65
These reports were held over to
signature of all members
Ald. Butler ob-
|o(nn(' that he had not heen con-
sulted in the preparation of the
reports.

Alds. Clark, Faleconer, and Rus-
sell were appointed a committee to
confer with Chathamn Council re
having Chatham isolation hospital
openeG for Newcastle patients.
Adjourned.

receive

o ')

LADIES' AID
The Methodist Church Ladies’ Ald
will be held next Thursday evening at
the home of Mrs. Frank Have. Every-
body ‘welcome,

CURLERS DEFEATED
Newcastle Curlers were defeated at

R

Rathnret team,
RLICRR t S

BTN R ‘h:l"

~




